

THE INDIAN LAW REPORTS CALCUTTA SERIES.

CONTAINING

THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA A CASES DETERMINED BY BY THE JUDICIAL COMMITTEE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL AND FROM ALL ON APPEAL FROM THAT COURT OTHER COURTS IN BRITISH INDIA (EXCEPT THE JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER COURT OF THE SUBJECT TO ANY OUDH) NOT HIGH COURT.

... { C. E. GREY Barristers-at-law.

REPORTERS.

Privy Council

Sigh Court, Galcutta

... J. V. WOODMAN, Barrister-at-law.

(S. C. BISWAS, Barrister-at-law.

B. D. BOSE, Barrister-at-law. S. C. GHOSE, Vakil, High Court.

... R. G. M. MITCHELL, Barrister-at-law.
J. CAMELL, Barrister-at-law.

E. H. MONNIER, Barrister-at-law.

S. C. MITRA, Vakil, High Court.

VOL. XXXV. JANUARY TO DECEMBER, 1908.

Published under the Authority of the Governor-General in Council, BY THE BOOK DEPOT BRANCH OF THE LEGISLATIVE DEPA MENT OF THE BENGAL SECRETARIAT. WRITERS' BUILDINGS, CALCUTTA.

PRINTED AT THE BENGAL SECRETARIAT PRESS.

JUDGES OF THE HIGH COURT.

1908.

Chief Justice:

THE Hon'ble SIR FRANCIS W. MACLEAN, KT., K.C.I.E., ME. R. F. RAMPINI (Acting Chief Justice).

Puisne Judges:

- THE HON'BLE MR. R. F. RAMPINI (Retired on 8th November 1908).
 - ", R. HARINGTON.
 - ", C. M. W. BRETT, C.S.I.
 - " H. L. STEPHEN.
 - ,, S. C. MITRA (Retired on the 18th December 1908).
 - ,, B. G. GEIDT (Retired on the 15th April 1908).
 - " J. G. Woodroffe (On leave).
 - , A. T. MOOKERJEE (On deputation).
 - " C. P. CASPERSZ.
 - " H. Holmwood,
 - .. C. W. CHITTY.
 - " E. E. FLETCHER.
 - ,, S. Sharfuddin.
 - H. R. H. Coxe.
 - " L. M. Doss (Offg.).
 - " A. E. RYVFS (Offg.).
 - ,, H. W. C. CARNDUFF (Offg.).
- THE HON'BLE MB. P. O'KINFALY, Advocate-General (Retired on 30th April, 1908).
 - ,, S. P. Sinha, Advocate-General, from 1st May 1908.
- MR. W. G. GREGORY, Standing Counsel.

ERRATA.

Page 11, line 11, for "ands" read "lands".

Page 16, line 17, omit "of" after "transfer."

Page 21, line 28, for "that" read "there".

Page 82, line 8, after "Rent" in Head-note italics insert "Income Tax".

Page 118, line 25, for "to each" read " of each".

Page 408, line 36, for "reserving" read "reversing".

Page 409, line 4, for "Mahommedan" read "Mahomedan".

Page 421, line 7, of head-note for "alienation" read "alienations".

Page 424, line 7, for "these" read "those".

Page 424, line 12, for "48" read "XLVIII".

Page 522, line 25, for "Pasban" read "Sasmal".

Page 777, line 7, for "Tippera-Raj read "Tipperah-Raj".

Page 777, line 11, for "preperty" read "property".

Page 805, line 23, for "provisions" read "provision".

Page 957, for "Sargent" read "Sargant".

Page 957, line 34 for "Goode" read "Gooch".